PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GMP/OXYCELL, INC.	06/09/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OxyPlus, Inc.
Street Address:	300 Market Street
City:	Brighton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02135

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12646735	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5134

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-572-4600

Email: sbrosmore@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13709.105051

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shirley E. Brosmore

Total Attachments: 2

source=12646735_Assignment_GMP-OxyCell_to_OxyPlus#page1.tif source=12646735_Assignment_GMP-OxyCell_to_OxyPlus#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 1264673

PATENT REEL: 023748 FRAME: 0980

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GMP OXYCELL, INC., a Delaware corporation, with offices located at One East Broward Boulevard, Suite 1701, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301, for good and valuable consideration received from OxyPlus, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, having its principal place of business located at 300 Market Street, Brighton, MA 02135, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said OxyPlus, Inc., its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest (except with respect to its security interest in and to such rights as set forth in the Patent Security Agreement of even date) for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in certain inventions or improvements set forth on Appendix A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention(s), or any part thereof, or on said application(s), or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other application(s) based in whole or in part thereon. And GMP|OXYCELL, INC. agrees, for itself and its successors and assigns, with OxyPlus, Inc. its successors and assigns, but at OxyPlus, Inc.'s expense or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said OxyPlus, Inc., with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said OxyPlus, Inc. and to vest and confirm in said OxyPlus, Inc. its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents set forth on Appendix A attached hereto.

And GMP|OXYCELL, INC. does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Technology of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon the applications set forth on Appendix A attached hereto to OxyPlus, Inc. its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand as of the 9th day of June, 2004.

State of Florida

County of Broward

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 4 day of June, 2004, by Scott Whyland, as Sr. V. ... of GMP|Oxycell, Inc., who is personally known to me.

Notary Public, State of Florida at Large

My Commission Expires:



Appendix A

<u>Title</u>	Country	Filing Date	Serial No.
Inositol Pyrophosphates, And Methods Of Use Thereof	US	4/29/2003	10/425,569
Inositol Pyrophosphates, And Methods Of Use Thereof	PCT	-4/29/2003	WO 03/09270 A1 PCT/US03/13105

PATENT REEL: 023748 FRAME: 0982

RECORDED: 01/07/2010